USER’S
MANUAL
CT-DWL01
3.5" SBC Industrial Motherboard with 8th Gen. Intel®
Core™ Processor i3/i5/i7 &
Intel® Celeron® Processor
CT-DWL01  l User’s Manual
Table of Contents

Relative Humidity :
10% ~ 90% relative humidity, non-condensing
ORDERING INFORMATION
Packing List
• 1x Heat Sink
• 1x Front Panel Cable, 2x Buttons, 2x Audio, 2x LED
Cable 300mm
• 1x COM Port Cable 300mm
• 1x SATA Y-Cable with SATA and SATA Power 100mm
• 1x USB 2.0 Y Cable to 2x USB2.0 Type-A Cable
300mm
• 1x Driver DVD
• 2x Screw for mini-PCI-e Card
• 4x Cooper Stud and screw for Heatsink
Ordering Information
CT-DWL01-8665UE : 3.5" SBC with Intel® Core™ i7-
8665UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01-8365UE : 3.5" SBC with Intel® Core™ i5-
8365UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01-8145UE : 3.5" SBC with Intel® Core™ i3-
8145UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01-4305UE : 3.5" SBC with Intel® Celeron®
4305UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01  l User’s Manual
10
1.3 Available Models
Chapter 1: Product Introductions
Ordering Information DESCRIPTION
CT-DWL01-8665UE 3.5" SBC with Intel® Core™ i7-8665UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01-8365UE 3.5" SBC with Intel® Core™ i5-8365UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01-8145UE 3.5" SBC with Intel® Core™ i3-8145UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
CT-DWL01-4305UE 3.5" SBC with Intel® Celeron® 4305UE, DP, HDMI, 2x LAN, 4x USB
Chapter  2
Mechanical Specifications
CT-DWL01  l User’s Manual
12
2.1 Switch and Connector Locations
Chapter 2: Mechanical Specifications
2.1.1 Top View